

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: April 16, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C17798	STA006A-045	2	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC	\$1,481,946.00	\$1,521,672.15	102.68%	\$39,726.15
Letting Totals			2		\$1,481,946.00	\$1,521,672.15	102.68%	\$39,726.15

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150416	Contract ID: C17798	Project(s): STA 006A-045
Letting Date: April 16, 2015	Region: 1	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,481,946.00	97.39%	100.00%
1	032A	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC	\$1,521,672.15	100.00%	102.68%
2	637A	APC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	\$1,842,762.97	121.10%	124.35%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 637A APC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	200.000 EACH	9.00000	1,800.00	15.10000	3,020.00	13.50000	2,700.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	56,064.000 SY	2.50000	140,160.00	2.65000	148,569.60	3.93000	220,331.52
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	3.000 EACH	200.00000	600.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	170.00000	510.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	13.000 EACH	2,500.00000	32,500.00	1,205.00000	15,665.00	3,375.00000	43,875.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	206.000 CY	40.00000	8,240.00	65.00000	13,390.00	135.00000	27,810.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	150.00000	6,000.00	178.50000	7,140.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	85.00000	1,700.00	100.00000	2,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,200.00	225.00000	2,250.00	150.00000	1,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00	270.00000	2,700.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	40.00000	800.00	65.00000	1,300.00	48.75000	975.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	600.000 LF	6.00000	3,600.00	8.00000	4,800.00	6.00000	3,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	8.00000	800.00	15.00000	1,500.00	11.50000	1,150.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	25.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,500.00	70.00000	1,750.00	130.00000	3,250.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	25.000 HOUR	90.00000	2,250.00	130.00000	3,250.00	235.00000	5,875.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17798  
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 637A APC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000 DAY	250.00000	5,000.00	405.00000	8,100.00	375.00000	7,500.00
210-01130	Reset Guardrail Type 3	4,550.000 LF	15.00000	68,250.00	53.00000	241,150.00	26.70000	121,485.00
210-01200	Reset End Anchorage	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,750.00000	8,250.00	1,925.00000	5,775.00
210-04200	Adjust Guardrail	1,875.000 LF	6.00000	11,250.00	23.00000	43,125.00	9.80000	18,375.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	40.000 HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00	79.00000	3,160.00	110.00000	4,400.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	267.000 TON	40.00000	10,680.00	85.00000	22,695.00	230.00000	61,410.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000 TON	200.00000	20,000.00	185.00000	18,500.00	250.00000	25,000.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	7,092.000 TON	115.00000	815,580.00	87.60000	621,259.20	107.85000	764,872.20
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,804.000 GAL	5.00000	14,020.00	3.00000	8,412.00	9.50000	26,638.00
515-00400	Concrete Sealer	464.000 SY	19.00000	8,816.00	17.00000	7,888.00	45.00000	20,880.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	3,400.00000	10,200.00	1,485.00000	4,455.00
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	277.000 EACH	50.00000	13,850.00	65.25000	18,074.25	74.25000	20,567.25
612-00042	Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	32.000 EACH	55.00000	1,760.00	67.25000	2,152.00	75.60000	2,419.20
612-00043	Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	58.000 EACH	60.00000	3,480.00	69.25000	4,016.50	76.95000	4,463.10

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17798  
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 637A APC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	16.000 SF	30.00000	480.00	25.10000	401.60	40.50000	648.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	653.00000	653.00	675.00000	675.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	9,360.000 LF	0.25000	2,340.00	0.35000	3,276.00	0.87000	8,143.20
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	19,000.00000	19,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	132,750.00000	132,750.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	216.000 GAL	80.00000	17,280.00	95.00000	20,520.00	121.50000	26,244.00
627-00012	Pavement Marking Paint (Low VOC Solvent Base)	647.000 GAL	40.00000	25,880.00	35.00000	22,645.00	67.50000	43,672.50
630-00000	Flagging	650.000 HOUR	25.00000	16,250.00	25.50000	16,575.00	32.40000	21,060.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	150.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	1,050.00	135.00000	1,350.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	600.00000	12,000.00	750.00000	15,000.00	945.00000	18,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17798  
 Region: 1

Counties: CLEAR CREEK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 637A APC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	210.00	135.00000	270.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	120.00000	240.00	45.00000	90.00	54.00000	108.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	45.00000	450.00	45.00000	450.00	54.00000	540.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	56.000 EACH	50.00000	2,800.00	45.00000	2,520.00	54.00000	3,024.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	55.00000	440.00	45.00000	360.00	54.00000	432.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	210.00000	420.00	270.00000	540.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	40.00000	4,000.00	32.00000	3,200.00	40.50000	4,050.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	45.00000	450.00	32.00000	320.00	40.50000	405.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	40.000 EACH	45.00000	1,800.00	32.00000	1,280.00	40.50000	1,620.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	8.00000	2,400.00	5.25000	1,575.00	6.75000	2,025.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	20.000 DAY	300.00000	6,000.00	305.00000	6,100.00	400.00000	8,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	200.000	9.00000	15.10000 EACH	1,800.00	3,020.00	167.78%	1,220.00
0010	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	56,064.000	2.50000	2.65000 SY	140,160.00	148,569.60	106.00%	8,409.60
0015	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	3.000	200.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	600.00	3,600.00	600.00%	3,000.00
0020	202-04002 Clean Culvert	13.000	2,500.00000	1,205.00000 EACH	32,500.00	15,665.00	48.20%	-16,835.00
0025	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	206.000	40.00000	65.00000 CY	8,240.00	13,390.00	162.50%	5,150.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	40.000	140.00000	150.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	6,000.00	107.14%	400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	20.000	120.00000	85.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,700.00	70.83%	-700.00
0040	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	120.00000	225.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	2,250.00	187.50%	1,050.00
0045	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	250.00000	300.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0050	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	40.00000	65.00000 HOUR	800.00	1,300.00	162.50%	500.00
0055	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	600.000	6.00000	8.00000 LF	3,600.00	4,800.00	133.33%	1,200.00
0060	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	8.00000	15.00000 LF	800.00	1,500.00	187.50%	700.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	25.000	60.00000	70.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,750.00	116.67%	250.00
0070	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	25.000	90.00000	130.00000 HOUR	2,250.00	3,250.00	144.44%	1,000.00
0075	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000	250.00000	405.00000 DAY	5,000.00	8,100.00	162.00%	3,100.00
0080	210-01130 Reset Guardrail Type 3	4,550.000	15.00000	53.00000 LF	68,250.00	241,150.00	353.33%	172,900.00
0085	210-01200 Reset End Anchorage	3.000	1,500.00000	2,750.00000 EACH	4,500.00	8,250.00	183.33%	3,750.00
0090	210-04200 Adjust Guardrail	1,875.000	6.00000	23.00000 LF	11,250.00	43,125.00	383.33%	31,875.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	240-00010 Removal of Nests	40.000	120.00000	79.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	3,160.00	65.83%	-1,640.00
0100	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	267.000	40.00000	85.00000 TON	10,680.00	22,695.00	212.50%	12,015.00
0105	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	200.00000	185.00000 TON	20,000.00	18,500.00	92.50%	-1,500.00
0110	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	7,092.000	115.00000	87.60000 TON	815,580.00	621,259.20	76.17%	-194,320.80
0115	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,804.000	5.00000	3.00000 GAL	14,020.00	8,412.00	60.00%	-5,608.00
0120	515-00400 Concrete Sealer	464.000	19.00000	17.00000 SY	8,816.00	7,888.00	89.47%	-928.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	606-01390 End Anchorage Type 3K	3.000	1,500.00000	3,400.00000 EACH	4,500.00	10,200.00	226.67%	5,700.00
0130	612-00041 Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	277.000	50.00000	65.25000 EACH	13,850.00	18,074.25	130.50%	4,224.25
0135	612-00042 Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	32.000	55.00000	67.25000 EACH	1,760.00	2,152.00	122.27%	392.00
0140	612-00043 Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	58.000	60.00000	69.25000 EACH	3,480.00	4,016.50	115.42%	536.50
0145	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	16.000	30.00000	25.10000 SF	480.00	401.60	83.67%	-78.40
0150	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000	600.00000	653.00000 EACH	600.00	653.00	108.83%	53.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	9,360.000	0.25000	0.35000 LF	2,340.00	3,276.00	140.00%	936.00
0160	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	18,500.00000 EACH	25,000.00	18,500.00	74.00%	-6,500.00
0165	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	19,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	19,000.00	17,500.00	92.11%	-1,500.00
0170	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,600.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	1,600.00	1,000.00	62.50%	-600.00
0175	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00000 L S	12,000.00	12,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0180	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	100,000.00000	132,750.00000 L S	100,000.00	132,750.00	132.75%	32,750.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	25,000.00000	5,500.00000 L S	25,000.00	5,500.00	22.00%	-19,500.00
0190	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	216.000	80.00000	95.00000 GAL	17,280.00	20,520.00	118.75%	3,240.00
0195	627-00012 Pavement Marking Paint (Low VOC Solvent Base)	647.000	40.00000	35.00000 GAL	25,880.00	22,645.00	87.50%	-3,235.00
0200	630-00000 Flagging	650.000	25.00000	25.50000 HOUR	16,250.00	16,575.00	102.00%	325.00
0205	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	150.00000	105.00000 DAY	1,500.00	1,050.00	70.00%	-450.00
0210	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	600.00000	750.00000 DAY	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	750.00000	105.00000 EACH	1,500.00	210.00	14.00%	-1,290.00
0220	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	120.00000	45.00000 EACH	240.00	90.00	37.50%	-150.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	45.00000	45.00000 EACH	450.00	450.00	100.00%	0.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	56.000	50.00000	45.00000 EACH	2,800.00	2,520.00	90.00%	-280.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	55.00000	45.00000 EACH	440.00	360.00	81.82%	-80.00
0240	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	4,000.00000	2,750.00000 EACH	8,000.00	5,500.00	68.75%	-2,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,500.00000	210.00000 EACH	3,000.00	420.00	14.00%	-2,580.00
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	40.00000	32.00000 EACH	4,000.00	3,200.00	80.00%	-800.00
0255	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000	45.00000	32.00000 EACH	450.00	320.00	71.11%	-130.00
0260	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	40.000	45.00000	32.00000 EACH	1,800.00	1,280.00	71.11%	-520.00
0265	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	8.00000	5.25000 EACH	2,400.00	1,575.00	65.63%	-825.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C17798 Counties: CLEAR CREEK  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 1  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA 006A-045

Contract Description:  
 PROJECT STA 006A-045  
 SH 6, MP 257.05 TO MP 260.05  
 CONSTRUCTION WILL CONSIST OF RESURFACING,  
 HBP, GUARDRAIL, CLEAN CULVERTS, CONCRETE SEALER, RUMBLE STRIPS AND  
 STRIPPING

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE  
 CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN  
 ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0270	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	1,500.00000	5,500.00000 L S	1,500.00	5,500.00	366.67%	4,000.00
0275	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	20.000	300.00000	305.00000 DAY	6,000.00	6,100.00	101.67%	100.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,481,946.00	\$1,521,672.15	102.68%	\$39,726.15
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,481,946.00</b>	<b>\$1,521,672.15</b>	<b>102.68%</b>	<b>\$39,726.15</b>